GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1271
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2009

BRIDGES ON NHS IN WEST BENGAL
Mahato Shri Narahari

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of bridges on the various National Highways (NHs) constructed in West Bengal during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether there is any proposal for construction of new bridges on NHs in the State; and

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds allocated/proposed to be allocated for the purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)
(a) The details are as per statement enclosed at Annexure-|.
(b) & (c) Construction of new bridges envisaged and those where construction is in progress onthe National Highways of West

Bengal is as per statement enclosed at Annexure-Il. As regards allocation of funds, it is stated that funds are allocated State wise and not project wise.
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